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NEW WESTMINSTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 40
INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION PROGRAM

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES

For One Semester and One-Year Students Effective July 1st, 2023
(Subject to Change)

Homestay
Program Airport | Application Fee
Application Fee Tuition | Medical | Pick Up | (non-refundable) ¥ H;‘;‘ee:tay
(non-refundable) Fee If joining our
homestay program
Full Year K-12
September 1st to 2 $11.000*
e $ 200 $15,000 | $1,100 | $100 $ 500 ;
(Includes (Ten months)
Orientation)
One Semester**:
Grades 9 — 12 only
Semester |
Sept ~ Jan $ 200 $ 7,700 $ 550 $ 100 $ 300 $ 5,500%
or (Five months)
Semester 11
Late Jan ~ Jun
Half Year
January Start
$ 200 $9,200 $ 500 N/A N/A N/A
Middle School
Grades 6 -8
Half Year
January Start $200 $9,200 $ 500 N/A N/A N/A

Elementary K-5

Joining our Homestay is optional. Private providers are permitted.
Homestay fees are $1100 per month.
Partial months (e.g. during January and August orientation weeks) are $36 per additional night.

ALL PRICES ARE IN CANADIAN DOLLARS
AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

= Ten (10) school months are September 1 through June 30. Semester dates are September ~ January, and

January/February ~ June.

Exact start & end dates change annually. Check website for updates.
Regular student fees and textbook fees are included with tuition.
All programs (Full year or Semester) include Orientation activities held the week before classes begin.

Optional course fees, school supplies and field trips are not included, except for activities during Orientation.
Homestay nights during orientation are extra.
Summer school & night school courses are optional and not included in tuition prices

*Please note the homestay fee is paid in full for the five or ten months regardless of the departure day.
**Students applying for September for one semester only, must receive permission from the Program Manager.
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DEADLINES TO APPLY: November 1st and April 1st




